504799483 03/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4846215

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
JAMES SIMINOFF				02/21/2018		
MARK SIMINOFF				02/20/2018		
CHRISTOPHER LOEW				02/22/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	RING	INC.				
Street Address:	1523 2	1523 26TH STREET				
City:	SANT	SANTA MONICA				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90404	90404				
	P Totolu	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		29634032				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(500)	323-8979			
	be sent t	• •	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, i		d; if tl	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
			324-9256			
Email: Correspondent Name		-	dolyn.ramsey@leehayes.com & HAYES PLLC			
			W RIVERSIDE AVENUE			
			ANE, WASHINGTON 99201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			R140-0040USC4			
LI SINEI BOOKEI I	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GWENDOLYN C. RAMSEY			
	l:		amendoenn o. namoen			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	:		/Gwendolyn C. Ramsey/			
	:					
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	:		/Gwendolyn C. Ramsey/			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=1RQ8774#page	1.tif		/Gwendolyn C. Ramsey/			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=1RQ8774#page source=1RQ8774#page	1.tif 2.tif		/Gwendolyn C. Ramsey/			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5 source=1RQ8774#page	1.tif 2.tif 3.tif		/Gwendolyn C. Ramsey/			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	January 17, 2018
Inventorship	James Siminoff
inventorship	Ring Inc.
Applicant Attorney's Docket No.	R140-0040USC4
Title WIRELES	SS ENTRANCE COMMUNICATION DEVICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s): James Siminoff 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

Mark Siminoff 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

Christopher Loew 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

Assignce: Ring Inc. 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

"WIRELESS ENTRANCE COMMUNICATION DEVICE," for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was: filed on <u>January 17, 2018</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>29/634,032</u>.

WHEREAS, Ring Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State

of California, having a place of business at 1523 26th Street, Santa Monica, California, 90404,

PATENT REEL: 045074 FRAME: 0578

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent.

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No. R140-0040USC4

2/24/18	
1	

Date

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

James Siminoff

State of California County of <u>US Angeles</u> On <u>Feb. 21, 2018</u> before me, <u>UNI Abdyfetted</u>, *DHan*, Public (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>James Siminoff</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (3/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by fils/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



PATENT REEL: 045074 FRAME: 0580

Page 3 of 5

forney Docket No. R140-0040USC4 20 -feb -2018 Mark Siminoff

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of LAS MORELES <u>ANNS</u> before me, <u>C. P(O+H-ANOAUM QAD)</u> (insert name and title of the officer) On

personally appeared <u>Mark Siminoff</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/th/sy executed the same in his/ber/th/eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	\wedge	\frown	
Signature			(Scal)



Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket No. R140-0040USC4

2/22/18

Christonher Loew

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u>Santa (lara</u>) On <u>FCHUAN 22, 2018</u> before me, <u>D-Sahi, Notan Public</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>Christopher Loew</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal) Signature



PATENT REEL: 045074 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 03/01/2018